FILED SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION

2025 JAN 14 P 2:01

FEDEL SPERGY REGUL OF MISSION



Document Accession #: 20250114-0002

Filed Date: 01/14/2025



## Clinton County Economic Partnership



6 January 2025 Honorable Debbie-Anne A. Reese, Secretary Federal Energy Regulatory Commission 888 First Street, NE Washington, DC 20426

RE: CP-25-29-000, Eastern Gas Transmission & Storage, Inc. Capital Area Project

Dear Ms. Reese,

The Clinton County Economic Partnership is the local County backed non-profit voice for business, growth, infrastructure and tourism for Clinton County, Pennsylvania. We advocate for the prosperity within Clinton 'County, for the betterment for all those involved.

Finnefrock station sets in our north central region of Clinton County, they employ many people from this site and support locally many jobs from their activities, so they are a critical partner within our community that provides very needed jobs in a very depressed area. The proposed project will further support local jobs during and after the construction, and we view them as irreplaceable given the location.

Not only is this project critical to Clinton County, but it is also a critical project that supports the needs of our neighboring states, providing gas to those communities for everything from heating to energy for those communities.

Ultimately this project is very important to Clinton County, Pennsylvania, and the United States for growth.

Sincerely,

David Harger | Interim CEO

212 N. Jay St., Lock Haven, PA 17745 570.748.5782 • clintoncountyinfo.com

Document Content(s)	
DocBatch250114-0000.pdf	1